	· · ·	···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Division of Corporations	70001		z. og "actorski öfflicher, exé
	Florida Department of Division of Corporation Public Access System	State	
	Electronic Filing Cover Sl	heet	
	ease print this page and use it as a cover (shown below) on the top and bottom of al		
	(((H07000278279 3)))	I	
	H070002792793ABC9		
Note: DO	NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button page. Doing so will generate another c		
Fax N From: Accou Accou Phone	ion of Corporations umber : (850)617-6381 nt Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT CO nt Number : 072450003255 : (305)634~3694 umber : (305)633-9696	MPANY	FILED 2007 NOV 15 PM 4: 10 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAIMASSEE, FLORIDA
FLORID	A PROFIT/NON PROFIT		)N
	lakeview processing center		
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	1 1 \$\$\$7.50	
Electronic Filing	Many Comonto Filino Mary	Liola	
Electronic Filing	Menu Corporate Filing Menu	ı Help <b>T. Burch NOV</b> 16	2007
l of l			11/13/2007 2:12 PM
	EMPIRE CORP KIT	9696889908 9633	

850-617-6381



November 14, 2007

4

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: LAKEVIEW PROCESSING CENTER, INC. REF: W07000056008

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The effective date 1s not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

An effective date may be added to the Articles of Incorporation if a 2008 date is needed, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H07000278279 Letter Number: 907A00065758

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# 407000278229

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

LAKEVIEW PROCESSING CENTER, INC.

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business/ mailing address is:

### 14850 EGAN LANE MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014

ARTICLE III The purpose for which the corporation is organized is for:

#### PAYROLL AND MORTGAGE PROCESSING

## ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock is:

#### 100

#### ARTICLE V

List names, addresses and specified titles:

President: JAVIER FELICIANO, 14850 EGAN LANE, MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014 Secretary: Treasurer:

#### ARTICLE VI

The name and the street address of the registered agent is:

JAVIER FELICIANO 14850 EGAN LANE MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014

H070002782

3696869906 SE:31 7002/91/11

NOV 15 PM 4:

FILED

# 407000278279

#### **ARTICLE VII**

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

JAVIER FELICIANO 14850 EGAN LANE MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014

#### **ARTICLE VIII**

This corporation will have an effective date of:

NOVEMBER 1, 2007

Nov. 15, 2007 MB

Having been named as the registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/ Registered Agonr

Signative/Incorporator

11/2/07 Date 11/2/07

้วิตรส

PL281200000010H